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New automobile standard

AU 151 : 1970 Electrical cable connectors: blade type.

Revised automobile standard
BS

AU 3 :1970 Clearance dimensions and fifth wheel positions

for tractors and semi-trailers. 970 :
New codes of practice
CP 3003 : —— Lining of vessels and equipment for chemical
Processes— 1213 :
CP 3003 : Part 7 : 1970 Corrosion and heat ’
resistant metals.
CP 3003 : Part 8 : 1970 Precious metals. 3052 -
CP 3003 : Part 9 : 1970 Titanium. '
CP 3009 : 1970 'Thermally insulated underground piping sys- 4461
tems.
Amendments Ref. No. .
BS AMD 4318
372 : 1930 Two-pin side-entry wall plugs and sockets
for domestic purposes— 9002
Amendment slip No. 4 T, 454
462 : 1958 Bull dog grips—
Amendment slip No. 2 ... .. 398

Amendments

787 :

1955

1945

1958

: 1969

1969

: Issue
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Ref. No.
AMD

Mining type flameproof gate-end boxes—
787 : Part 2 : 1968 Gate-end boxes with
air-break circuit breakers (for use on
3-phase a.c. circuits up to 650 volts)
Amendment slip No. 1 .. 422
‘Wrought steels in the form of bars, billets
and forgings up to 6 in. ruling ‘section
for automobile and general engineer-
ing purposes—
Amendment slip No. 6 ... .. 415
Ceramic washdown W.C. pans (dimen-
sions and workmanship) —

Amendment slip No. 6 .. .. 443
Electric shaver supply units—
Amendment slip No. 2 ... .. 455

Cold worked steel bars for the reinforce-
ment of concrete— ‘
Amendment slip No. 1 .. .. 442
Metric dimensions of toroidal sealmg
rings and their housings (‘O’ rings)—
Amendment slip No. T ... = .. 450
1 : 1969 Qualified parts list for electronic
parts of assessed quality (including
list of approved firms)—
Amendment Notice No. 6 ... .. 477

Tariff Notice No. 1970/99—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NoTIcE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Part

B.P.

MFN.

i1
Gen. | Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To

10348

10399
10404

10400
10083

10302

10430
10330

10331

34.02.00

34.02.00

38.19.99

58.07.09
59.17.19

73.21.09
84.10.09

84.11.09

Products, as may be approved, when imported in
bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:
Approved:
Cycloryl 585N
Products, as may be approved when 1rnported in bulk
and not being soaps or containing soap:
Approved:
Teric CME 3 .. ..
Paste, cream or 11qu1d electrode for use with
electromedical apparatus
“Thread”, braided linen or polyester fibre ..
Filter cloth of wool, suited for making filter bags for
use in stearin or SImIlaI‘ filter presses
Fittings, specially suited for use in the assembly of scaf-
folding
Pumps, piston or reciprocating, hand or power
operated, designed to take delivery pipes exceeding

2% in. in internal diameter, or having a delivery

pressure equivalent to a head of water exceeding

600 ft (260 Ib per sq. in.)

Excluding—
Hydraulic pumps having a working pressure not
exceeding 6,000 p.s.i.
Spray pumps
Compressors and compressing outfits, air, portable
or stationary including air receivers imported with
and forming part thereof
Excluding—

(a) Portable air compressing outfits of a capacity
from 80 to 125 cu ft displacement per
minute at pressures up to 105 p.s.i.

(b) Stationary, single stage, reciprocating com-
pressors (other than carbon-ring dry cylinder
oil-free air types) and compressing outfits of
a capacity of 2 to 42 cu. ft. displacement
per minute at pressures up to 200 p.s.i.

(¢) Compressors peculiar to use on motor vehicles

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

109,

209,
209,

209,

10% | 10.8

10% | 10.8

123% | 23.8

10% | 10.8
109 | 10.4

25% | 10.2
25% | 10.2

25% | 10.2

110

95
103

20
131

1/1/67

1/7/69
1/7/67

1/7/67
1/1/69

1/7/67
1/7/67

1/7/67

30/9/70

31/10/70
31/12/70

31/12/70
31/12/70

30/9/70
30/9/70

30/9/70

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 1 October 1970. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of September 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs,



